b. Internal Debt Targets: 

For enterprise fund revenue debt and special revenue debt, the market and rating 
agencies, as well as investors will require a certain level of debt service coverage. 
At a minimum, the Town will look to maintain a one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of debt service requirements. 

11. Retention of Consultants and Other Related Parties 

The Town recognizes the nature of the municipal bond industry is such that specialized 
consultants may need to be retained. The Town will strive to retain those consultants who